D) 11 7 00.00 (112 17 72/0 17 10) / 10/10/2019 D1 0 100.00					
			Print	StartO	yer Finalize&Email
•		REC	EIPT NUN	/BER:	
		09	3/24	4/2020	051
		STAT	E CLEAF	RINGHOUSE	NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EL DORADO CO PLANNING & BUILDING				3/24/2	2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	<u> </u>			DOCUME	NT NUMBER
El Dorado				09-20	20-051
PROJECT TITLE		····	1.00		
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CUP18-0012/HC PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	DRIZON TOWER E		RIAN I	PHONE N	
JOHN MERRITT c/o HORIZON TOWER				i	21-5345
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	1	TATE	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE		CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency	Other Special District	ı	—	Agency	Private Entity
				.50.107	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343	.25 \$)	
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406	.75 \$	i	······································
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,136	.50 \$		0.00
					
Exempt from fee		,			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	υ)				
The provided para (alcomprehied) is seen as a first seep.	T /				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850	.00 \$		0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee	**		\$	1,, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 	50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					- 1
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIV	ED \$	-	2,456.75
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME A	ND TITLE		
X Children Jane	elle K. Horne, Record	der/Cle	rk by R	ebe c ca B	ridgeman, Deputy
	Perfection and the second seco	***************************************	4. 4		5

To: County Clerk

County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Planning and Building

Department,

Planning Services Division 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination	in compliance with Section 21152 of	the Public Resources Code.		
Conditional Use Permit CUP18-0012 / Horiz	on Tower Bavarian Hills John Merr	ritt c/o Horizon Tower		
Project Title		Project Applicant		
	Aaron Mount	(530) 621-5345		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension		
Assessor's Parcel Number 048-090-004; Lo of the intersection with Carson Road in the 0				
Project Location	(El Dorado County)			
Project Description: Conditional Use Permodern wireless communication facility within a 50-form of the second seco		on of a 125-foot high stealth mono-pine		
This is to advise that the Planning Commiss ☑ Lead Agency ☐ and has made the following determinations regar	Responsible Agency	described project on January 09,2020 (date)		
1. The project ☐ will ☒ will not have a s				
<u> </u>	as prepared for this project pursuant to the pr	•		
•	d for this project pursuant to the provisions not made a condition of the approval of this			
 4. A Statement of Overriding Consideration 5. Findings were were made pure made pure 	ons was was not adopted for this projections was was not adopted for this projections.	MAR 2 4 2020		
Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees		JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk By		
Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,406.	75 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of	f Determination		
EIR filed; \$3,271.00 fee required for No	otice of Determination			
Recording fee of \$50 required				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comment available to the General Public at the County of I 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.				
	3/24/2020	Principal Planner		
Signature (Public Agency)	Date	Title		